

Discipline Summary

Wan Hua (Annie) Wu (Markham, ON)

July 16, 2026

Decision

By decision dated August 21, 2026, the Ontario Massage Therapists Discipline Tribunal (Tribunal) found that Ms. Wu committed the following acts of professional misconduct:

1. failing to comply with an order or direction of a Committee or a panel of a Committee of the College; and
2. engaging in conduct or performing an act relevant to the practice of the profession that, having regard to all the circumstances, would reasonably be regarded by registrants as disgraceful, dishonourable or unprofessional.

The Tribunal found that Ms. Wu did not complete a specified continuing education or remediation program (SCERP) required by the College's Inquiries, Complaints and Reports Committee. Ms. Wu also failed to meaningfully respond to the College's inquiries regarding an outstanding component of the SCERP and did not participate in the College's subsequent investigation into her conduct.

In ordering revocation of Ms. Wu's certificate of registration, the Tribunal also considered Ms. Wu's prior discipline history and her ongoing lack of participation in College processes.

Penalty and Costs

The Tribunal made the following order on penalty and costs:

1. The Tribunal directs the Registrar to revoke Ms. Wu's Certificate of Registration effective August 21, 2026.
2. Ms. Wu must pay the College costs in the amount of \$5,110, by September 21, 2026.

The complete decision and reasons are available online from the [Canadian Legal Information Institute \(CanLII\)](https://www.canlii.org/).